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@ Architecture Building

Arts and Communications Building
Administration Building

Art and Journalism Building
Fine Arts Building

Applied Technology Building
Emens Auditorium

2]2) Burkhardt Building

Ball Communication Building
Beyerl Hall

Ball Gymnasium

Bracken Library

Burris Laboratory School
DeHority Complex
Elliot/Wagoner Dining

Cooper Science Building
Foundational Sciences Building
Glick Center for Glass

Health Professions Building
Wood Health Center

Health and Physical Activity Building
Johnson Halls East

Johnson Halls West

Letterman Building
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Elliot Hall
Kinghorn Hall

Anthony Apartments

Transfer Indiana House

Indiana Academy

Ball Honors House

Brown Family Amphitheater
Rinard Orchid Greenhouse

North Grounds Building

Public Safety Department

Center for Peace & Conflict Studies
Sponsored Projects Administration
South Grounds Building
Environmental Health & Safety

Wagoner Complex

146,800 sq.
76,600 sq.
54,100 sq.

207,100 sq.
77,200 sq.
93,300 sq.
85,700 sq.
61,400 sq.
84,600 sq.

137,700 sq.
83,200 sq.

321,800 sq.

130,700 sq.

153,000 sq.
13,200 sq.

173,100 sq.

223,500 sq.

9,200 sq.

169,600 sgq.
19,500 sq.
90,800 sq.

168,500 sgq.

160,300 sq.
87,200 sq.

51,600 sq.
190,500 sq.

88,000 sq.
3,700 sq.
8,200 sq.
7,300 sq.
4,300 sq.

53,500 sq.

15,400 sq.
8,300 sq.
2,400 sq.
6,100 sq.
5,000 sq.
4,000 sq.

75,700 sq.
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Lewellen Pool

Lucina Hall

Multicultural Center

Music Instruction Building
Hargreaves Music Building
North Dining Hall

Noyer Complex

North West Hall

North Quadrangle Building
Park Hall

Pruis Hall

Bracken House

CAP Design-Build Lab
Robert Bell Building

Gora Student Recreation Center
Pittenger Student Center
Studebaker East Hall
Studebaker West Hall
Teachers College Building
University Theatre
Whitinger Business Building
West Quadrangle Building
Worthen Arena

56,400 sq.
60,000 sq.
9,900 sq.
86,200 sq.
64,400 sq.
60,600 sq.
238,300 sq.
147,300 sq.
117,300 sq.
194,600 sq.
18,200 sq.
13,200 sq.
4,200 sq.
106,500 sq.
280,500 sq.
172,000 sq.
112,000 sq.
242,100 sq.
125,700 sq.
30,600 sq.
93,800 sq.
57,600 sq.
230,900 sq.

Total: 5,350,400 sq. ft.

Woodworth Hall

New York Avenue Parking Garage
McKinley Avenue Parking Garage
Student Center Parking Garage

164,600 sg. ft.
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