

### **Geothermal Heating & Cooling**

	9	9
AB	Architecture Building	146,800 sq. ft.
AC	Arts and Communications Building	76,600 sq. ft.
AD	Administration Building	54,100 sq. ft.
AJ	Art and Journalism Building	207,100 sq. ft.
AR	Fine Arts Building	77,200 sq. ft.
AT	Applied Technology Building	93,300 sq. ft.
AU	Emens Auditorium	85,700 sq. ft.
ВВ	Burkhardt Building	61,400 sq. ft.
ВС	Ball Communication Building	84,600 sq. ft.
BE	Beyerl Hall	137,700 sq. ft.
BG	Ball Gymnasium	83,200 sq. ft.
BL	Bracken Library	321,800 sq. ft.
BU	Burris Laboratory School	130,700 sq. ft.
DH	DeHority Complex	153,000 sq. ft.
EW	Elliot/Wagoner Dining	13,200 sq. ft.
cs	Cooper Science Building	173,100 sq. ft.
FB	Foundational Sciences Building	223,500 sq. ft.
GL	Glick Center for Glass	9,200 sq. ft.
HB	Health Professions Building	169,600 sq. ft.
HC	Wood Health Center	19,500 sq. ft.
HP	Health and Physical Activity Building	90,800 sq. ft.
JE	Johnson Halls East	168,500 sq. ft.
JW	Johnson Halls West	160,300 sq. ft.
LB	Letterman Building	87,200 sq. ft.

(P)	Lewellen Pool	56,400 sq. ft.
	Lucina Hall	60,000 sq. ft.
MC	Multicultural Center	9,900 sq. ft.
MI	Music Instruction Building	86,200 sq. ft.
MU	Hargreaves Music Building	64,400 sq. ft.
ND	North Dining Hall	60,600 sq. ft.
NO	Noyer Complex	238,300 sq. ft.
NW	North West Hall	147,300 sq. ft.
NQ	North Quadrangle Building	117,300 sq. ft.
PK	Park Hall	194,600 sq. ft.
PH	Pruis Hall	18,200 sq. ft.
PR	Bracken House	13,200 sq. ft.
PT	CAP Design-Build Lab	4,200 sq. ft.
RB	Robert Bell Building	106,500 sq. ft.
RC	Gora Student Recreation Center	280,500 sq. ft.
SC	Pittenger Student Center	172,000 sq. ft.
SE	Studebaker East Hall	112,000 sq. ft.
SW	Studebaker West Hall	242,100 sq. ft.
TC	Teachers College Building	125,700 sq. ft.
<b>(II)</b>	University Theatre	30,600 sq. ft.
WB	Whitinger Business Building	93,800 sq. ft.
WQ	West Quadrangle Building	57,600 sq. ft.
WR	Worthen Arena	230,900 sq. ft.

Total: 5,350,400 sq. ft.

# Partial Geothermal - Heating Only

Elliot Hall	51,600 sq. ft.
Kinghorn Hall	190,500 sq. ft.

# Nongeothermal Heating & Cooling

AN .	Anthony Apartments	88,000 sq. ft.
AS	Transfer Indiana House	3,700 sq. ft.
AY	Indiana Academy	8,200 sq. ft.
ВА	Ball Honors House	7,300 sq. ft.
BF I	Brown Family Amphitheater	4,300 sq. ft.
GH I	Rinard Orchid Greenhouse	53,500 sq. ft.
NG I	North Grounds Building	15,400 sq. ft.
PD I	Public Safety Department	8,300 sq. ft.
PE	Center for Peace & Conflict Studies	2,400 sq. ft.
RH :	Sponsored Projects Administration	6,100 sq. ft.
SG	South Grounds Building	5,000 sq. ft.
TP I	Environmental Health & Safety	4,000 sq. ft.
WA	Wagoner Complex	75,700 sq. ft.

Total: 281,900 sq. ft.

## Partial Geothermal - Cooling Only

Woodworth Hall 164,600 sq. ft.

Total: 406,700 sq. ft.

#### Unconditioned

New York Avenue Parking Garage
MP McKinley Avenue Parking Garage
SP Student Center Parking Garage

